Suffolk County Superintendents of Buildings and Grounds Association 18th Annual Casino Night

Friday, September 25, 2020 6:30 pm - 10:30 pm

Villa Lombardi's 877 Main St; Holbrook, NY

Program Dinner: 6:30 pm - 8:30 pm Dancing: 6:30 pm - 10:30 pm Casino: 6:30 pm - 10:00 pm

> Dress Code Business Attire

RSVP Friday, September 18, 2020

Contact Don Wallace, Event Chair 631-484-3416 dwallace@smithtown.k12.ny.us



<u>Committee Members</u> Chairman—Don Wallace Smithtown CSD

Members Nicolas Amorouso. School Construction Consultant Susan Boyle, NYSIR Lisa Caldara, Wesco **Barbara Cimino, Smithtown CSD Allison Edwards, Smithtown CSD** Brian Graham, Islip CSD Jonathan Hark, Eastern Suffolk BOCES **Dan & Sandy Leddy, Smithtown CSD** John Marek Mark Margolies, Cold Spring Harbor CSD Laura & Tina Molloy **Tim Peycke, Milburn/ Renu Erica Peritore, American Recreational** Nancy Skon, Smithtown CSD

> SCNYSSFA 2019- 2020 Board of Directors

Jonathan Hark **President, ESBOCES Emmet Urban** Vice President, WSBOCES **Mark Margolies Treasurer, Cold Spring Harbor CSD** Fred Koebel State Director, Port Jefferson UFSD **Dan Leddy Recording Secretary, Smithtown CSD Brian Graham Corresponding Secretary, Islip UFSD Don Wallace** Sgt. At Arms, Smithtown CSD **John Miccoli** Past President, MCPL **Robert Cunningham**. Associate Member Liaison, Cunningham Duct John Marek—Retired **Special Adviser to the Board**

A copy of the latest annual report for The Marty Lyons Foundation, Inc. may be obtained, upon request, from The Foundation or from the New York State Attorney General's Charities Bureau, Attn: FOIL Officer, 120 Broadway, New York, NY 10271.



The Marty Lyons Foundation, Inc. 354 Veterans Memorial Highway Commack, NY 11725 T: 631.543.9474 F: 631.543.9479 Email: mlf_hq@martylyonsfoundation.org Suffolk County Chapter of the New York State School Facilities Association **18th Annual**



To Benefit



Friday, September 25, 2020

Villa Lombardi's 877 Main St; Holbrook, NY

Music By *Rubber Soul*

REGISTRATION FORM

 -	Sec.		
1			-
N .			P
		•	1
		1	rd)
			10

Send response to: SCNYSSFA c/o Donald Wallace, Facilities Smithtown CSD 26 New York Ave Smithtown, NY 11787

Name:		
Company:		
Address:		
City:		State:
Zip Code:	Tel #:	
Email:		

PLAY MONEY ISSUED WITH EACH TICKET

The Pride Sponsor (includes 10 tickets)	\$4	,000
Lyons Share Sponsor (includes 4 tickets)	\$2	,500
Tiger Sponsor (includes 3 tickets)	\$1	,500
Jaguar Sponsor	\$1	,000
Lynx Sponsor	\$	500
Individual Tickets	\$	150*
Donation to Foundation \$		

Associate Members can use their \$300 annual credit for tickets. Please speak with Don or Mark for full table discounts.

Method of Payment: ☑ appropriate box

Credit Card Number w/ Exp. Date

Signature

"No act of kindness, no matter how small, is ever wasted." - AESOP



Cut along the line 🌋

♦ A Lyons' Wish ♦



"Imagine being on top of the world and - in a period of seven days - you are forced to see the frailty, the unfairness and the wonder of life. I decided to use my name and my God-given talent to make a difference in the lives of terminally-ill children." - Marty Lyons

Within one week in March 1982, Marty Lyons, a defensive lineman for the New York Jets for 12 years, was faced with three

life-altering challenges: as a son—the death of his father; as a Big Brother—the loss of Keith to leukemia and as a father—the birth of his first son.



True to his words, and with the encouragement and support of family and friends, in December of 1982 Marty established a foundation dedicated to granting wishes to children with a life-threatening or terminal illness. The philosophy behind his mission was that by promoting hope and inspiration in a sick child, they will find the courage and strength to fight their illness. What was perceived as impossible could become possible!

For the past 38 years, The Marty Lyons Foundation has granted over 7,900 wishes to their wish children (ages 3 to 17) through their original First Wish Program, and will consider a second wish to a deserving child through their unique Second Wish Program. They are proud to have 10 chapters covering 13 states.







The Marty Lyons Foundation is a non-profit, charitable, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization, where 90% of <u>ALL</u> donated funds go directly towards granting wishes.

For directions to Villa Lombardi's, please visit www.villalombardis.com